

WESTSTAR TITLE ANNOUNCES ADDITION OF SCOTT WALKER TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS

May 11, 2020 (El Paso, TX) – WestStar Title is pleased to announce the addition of Scott Walker to its Board of Directors.

Scott is Executive Vice President of MIMCO. MIMCO is a fully integrated real estate, management, development, leasing and maintenance company with operations in over 15 cities including El Paso, San Antonio, Dallas, the Rio Grande Valley, and Las Cruces, New Mexico. He is also a licensed real estate professional and shareholder with City Brokerage Services LLC.

Scott is involved in several other real estate partnerships focusing on the revitalization of Downtown El Paso and Santa Teresa, New Mexico. He has served on several non-profit boards including The Center for Children and The El Paso Youth Tennis Center.

Scott earned a Bachelor of Arts from the University of Texas at Austin where he also was a letterman on the tennis team. He continues to be involved in tennis both locally and with the University of Texas at Austin.

About WestStar Title

WestStar Title, a subsidiary of WestStar, is a locally-owned title company, operating since 2010. Servicing the greater El Paso area, it provides commercial and residential title insurance policies, lender loan policies, title searches for all types of properties, and escrow services. Additionally, WestStar Title team members are active members of the El Paso community and serve on over 15 boards and committees of professional, community, and nonprofit organizations. For more information about WestStar Title, visit weststar-title.com

Media Contact:

Diana Alaniz, Marketing and Design Specialist dalaniz@weststarbank.com 915-585-4547